Fwae 27,1469
AAU DECATHIMY

i,

100 METERS o0 Growp I
Hugh Adsms 1.0 8ol
Steve Gough 1.1 780
Frank Joseph
Steve Indemano
Rick DeSantis
Bruce Miller
Mike Mattox

100 METERS oo Group II
Dave Aungier
Dave Merkowita
Jolm Kelly
Darl Iocke
Marc Long
Ken Medley \
Dave Arnold
Mike Acklsy

IONG JUMP o» MI

Steve Gough Te3 231113 881
Fremk Joseph 6.63 21950 Th2
Rick DeSentis 6.ls 210" 693
Hugh Adams 6,36 20010%¢ 68l
Bruce Miller 6.03 10094 611‘
Steve Endomsmo 6.0 10083 60l

Mike Matbox 5095 19965 593



AAU DECATHION

SHOTPUT ., Growp I
Mike Matbox
Bruce Midler
Steve Endomeno
Frank Joseph
Steve Gough
Rick DeSantis
Hugh Adams

100 METERS ., Growp ITI
Bill Toomey
Robert Hutchins
Jeff Bemmett
Jeff Bapnister
Georgé Parmell
Rick Sloan
Jolm Varkentin
Norm Johmson

LONG JUMP .. GROUP II

John Kelly

Ken Medley

Marc long
Dave lerkowitz
Dave Awngier
Mike Ackley
Derl locke

Dave Arnold

13,88
12,12
10,68
10,65
10.6

10,22
9468

10.6
10.8
1.2
1.4
TLok
11.L
11.h
11,8

6.93
6.63
6.19
6.04
6,03
5099
556
5.21

L5063
39!!9%“
3503
393130
oggm
33163
31ﬂ9%n

22183/
2109w
2093-3/L"
1919-3/4%
1994
1917-3/4"
1883w
17°1g"

720

8 88

476
136

853
756
710
710
710
710
622

806
h2
&L6
613
611
602
505
h23



AAU DECATHLON

IIGH JUiL> oo Group I

Steve Gouch 1.08 Gran 751
Prank Josoph 1.03 Geon 707
Bruce [Hller 1,83 60" 707
Rick DoSantis 1,725 585" 607
Steve :.ndomano 1,725 58" 607
Hugh Adzms 1.675 596n 560
lidke lattex 1.675 506v 560
100 I~Ieterav ee Group I
Ilugh Adams I&m’?‘ 833
Steve indomano 50,8 770
Stove Gough 52,0 720
Bruce i{ller 5347 651
Rick VeSantis 55.0 603
ilike Mattax 5565 584
Frank Joseph 55.6 580
Shot o0 Group II
Dave lorkowits 12,09 3918% 605
liarc Long | 11.84 38v103" 588
John elly 10,97 36%0n 530
Darl Locke 10,79 35°hfs/h" 517
Deve Arnold 10,68 35054 510
liike ackley 10,50 3he5ae L97
Dave iungier 10,04 320113 463

Ken :ledlay 9054 31¢33n 1526



long

Jump Group III

Bill Toomey

Robert liutchins

-~ Jeff Bennett

Shot

lidgh

John Warkenton
Rick Sloan
George Pannell
Jeff Bannister
Norm Johnson

Group III

Bill Toomey
Norm Johnson
Jeff Bannister
John Warkentin
Rick Sdoan
Goerge Fabbek
Jeff Bennett
Robert lutching:

Juup Group LI

Rick Sloan

Bill Toomey
Robert ilutchimn s
Jeff Lenmett
George Pannel
Jeff Bannister
John Varkentinez
Norm Johnson

7.31

6.92

6.74
6.58
6.51
6.46
6.38
6.03

13.99
13.39
13.16
12,97
12,72
12,63
10.88
10.23

2,04
1.95
1.85
1.80
1.80
1980
1.80
1.75

23° 11 3/4"

22 L] 8!5"
221"
217"
21°'4;
21°2%"
20' 11;‘“
19°9"

45°10 3/4"
43°11%"
43° 24"
42°6 3/4"
41°8-3/4"
41°5-1/4"
35%8=-1/4"
33%6-3/4"

6° 8-3/8"
6"4"’3,4"
6°? 7/8"
5°10-7/8"
5' 10-7/8"
5' 10-7/8"
5 10-72/7"
5 8-7/8"

883

804
765
732
717
706
688
611

727
690
675
663
647
641
524
477

891
813
725
680
680
680
680
634



High Jump o o oCGroup II

Dave Aungier 1.82
Marc ' Long 1,82
John Kelley 1,77
Mike Ackley 1,67
Dave Arneold 1,62
Dave Merkowits 1,62
Ken Medley 1.57
Darl Locke 1.52

40O Meter » o oGroup II

Dave Aungler 496
Darl Locke 507
Ken Medley 51.2
John Kelly 51.3
Dave Merkowity 51,6
Mare Long 51,8
Mike Ackley 52.h
Dave Arnold 5206

5'11-3/L"
5011=3/L"
599=3/}"
515=3/u"
513=3/"
53=3/}"
5i2%

Siom

698
698
652
560

Lu63

175
153
(L
136
728
703
695



1100 “eter s o o vroup III
Jeff Bennett
Bill Toomey
Jeff Bannister
John Wwarkentin
Ro“ert Hutchins
George Pannell
Rick Sloan
Norm Johnson

k7.9
L8.2
1488
9.0
1943
L9k
50.5
53.8

903
889
861
852
838
833
78
618



TOTAL POIWTS 5 Events

Bill Toomey h217
Rick Sloan 3749
Rohert Hutchins 3697
John Warkentin 3637
Steve Gough 3636
Jeff Bennett 3628
Jeff Bannister 361k
George Pannel ’ \/3\51/@”
John Kelly 3402
Hugh Adams b XY}
Dave Anguier 3306
Franklin Joseph 3293
kruce Miller 3263
/nag Long 3261
/.Steven Endemano 322h/§\
\_;lom Johnson 3205 -
David Merkowits 3176
Richard DeSantis 3066
Mike Mattox 3058
Kenneth Medley 2985
Darl Locke 2876
Mike Ackley 2863

David Arnold 2680 John Horton and John Stucki Seratched



LU 2L0ATITLON

POLL VAULY «» Grouwp II

Dave Jungior 3.96 1300 796
liare Tong 3.96  13%0" 796
John Helly 3.81 12960 757
Prank Joseph 3.1 1 2}" 67
llugh dans 2,93 9u7En 507
Dave llerkouits 2,93 97 507
ruce ifiller 2,80 9w L67

JAVELTY oo Group II

Frank Joseph 52,05  17009" 660
Lave liorlowits L9.59 162183 627
Druce idller 49,5k 162063 627
~ John Kelly 18,24 15813 609
Marc Long 47,15 1548 32
Dave Aungier 46,15 1515w 580
Haich Adams Uhe83 WA - S6)
1500 HLTER: oo Group IT
Dave lierkowits 4235.0 556
Dav. ..ungier Ls38.%9 531
Hugh Adams Lsh0.6 521
John Kelly Lahl.1 518
Hare Long Lal5.5 492
Bruce liller 5:08,2 365

Frank Joseph 5837.L 227



AAU DECATIALON

J ViLI «o Group I

ke latbox 50,59 165011 41
Nave Arnold 50,46  165'63n 639
ke Aclkley U7.35  155'h 37
Stove Indomeno Lhe72  y6'8Re 560
~ Rieck DeSantis L3.48 W26 oh2
Een lledley ho.2;  132t0" Lok
DESCLS oo Group ITI
Bill Toomcy Lhe16  Liv104" 766
Rick Sloan 43.99  Whtln 762
John larlentin 42,93  uOVIO" h2
g w ﬁ'l" 703
George Pannell 37,10 12188 627
Stove Gough 40,17  13109%" 609
Joff Bemnett 38 113020 573
Robert !lutchins 26,35  B8695ge 388
1500 IL:TLIS oo Group I
Dave Arnold 4220,6 655
like Ackloy }226.2 615
Ken lodlay L236.9 Sk
Steve Ladonano bs5h.0 il
Rick DeSentds 5:1;.8 317

ilikke Hatbtox 5127.7 270



JAU DECATHALOL

HURDLES o0 Growp I

Stecve Indemano 15.3
1ke liatbes 1.

Riok DeSantis 1509
Tiks Acklay : 16.4
Kon loday 16.5
Dave Arnold ~ 17.6

DISCUS o0 Growp I

Ike Matbox U3.32  Wy2nam
fon lisdlay 32,31 108103
Dave Ammold 3047  99'02-3/4"
Steve Iudomano 30,48  1o0Q
Riok DoSantis 29,30 9691
ke Ackley 27.37 899l

HURDLIS o0 CGrouwp II

Iiagh Adems 5.0 848
Prank Joseph g 8ot
Dgve Aungier 16,0 748
Jem Kelly 16.1 739
Hare Long 16,6 694
Bruce 1Hller 17.3 637
Dave lerkowits 21.0 392

gdid3a g

EBR&R



AAU DECATHALQRY

DISCUS oo Growp IT

Dave Horlwrita L1.56 1360 76
lare long 39,28  128v2030 67
John Kelly 36.52 1993 a1
Druce 141ler 3192 0ye8e 517
Hugh Adrms 3107 1000117 498
Dave Awngior 30,85  1012)e 493
Frank Joseph 290 9573 LSk
POLE VAUIR .. Group I
Riek DeSantis bolls Pege a2
Hlke lattox 3.7 12039 739
Ken lodley 3.7% 1203w 739
Stove Lndomano 3.20 2006# 587
Iiko Ackley 2,96 9183 516
Davee Armold 2,07  9ge 489

110 HURDICS .. Growp III

Jeff Dannistor 1.5 903
John larkentin W7 881
Goorge Pammoll .0 870
Bi13 Toomey 1.8 870
Steve Gough 15.2 827
Joff Domett 15.4 8o7
Rick Sloan 15.5 97
Robert Iltchins 16.3 721



MU 20 0ATIATIOL

POLi;, VAULY oo Group L

Jeff DBennett Le78 15883 1000
fick Sloan .68 158, 917
- Bill Toomey ’ L.0 131 807
Jeff Dannister 3.85 12075n 767
John tiarkentin 3.76 12040 Thh
Goorge Pannell 3.60 1119-3/1" 700
Robert llutchins 3.36 e 632
Steve Gough 2,93 9e7an 507

JAVELI +. Group TII

1111 Toomey 01,05  200933" T7h
John '.arkentin 60,75 . 199" 770
Jeff Dannister 56,68 135011} 720
Steve Gough ShaT77 179%8n 695
2ick Sloan SheO 177033 686
Jeff Jennett 53.13 17430 67L
‘ieorge Panncll L7.85 15707 60l
Robert lutchins L6.6h  153%O" 587

1500 iLNL3S .. Group ITT

Jeff Jenmett Ls1).6 699
Jeff Bamnister L217.7 676
John Tarkentin h:zg.e 604
tick Sloan ksh5,0 h9h}
George Pannell 14250.8 1,60
Steve Gough 5301,3 Lol
fobert llutching 5301k 400

- Bill Toomey 5:04.L 38,



AMU O CATHAIDA . TOTAL 0TS

|, pa12 Toomey (S0 4 ) 7618
d - ek Sloan (T x) 7465
3 Jeff Bannister (N H'\) 7383
A Jeff Bemnett <\C*T' NONY ) 7381
. John Varkentin (Tn;, 0t ) 7378
|, Goorge Pannel§ (Wt ) 6831

). steve Gough (e 77 L) | sk
B MM (0 oot oyases ) 6610
l
L

[ tark Tong (drva bercls o £

| 0. David Aungier ( Cadeimm T ¢ ) as:

|\, iobort Hutehins (Clrctin o ) 6425
|2 Hugh Adams ( UNAT?) . 6252
. tike Hattox ( Groeaad O\ 6225
|4, Stephen Endemeno ( (lr-amat-andd ) 612
. @ranklin Joseph ;\' et ) ci il .
||, Kenneth ledley (a Lv:/;w,hw Aat te e 5990
"), itichard DeSantis 59832
|5 . David ilerkowits 597h
|9, Bruce iiller 5876
Jo. Michael Ackley 5716
3| David Armold 5561
‘ < ,
(v Horm Johnsom (U ) 3205 dropped Sat
ist day omly
dn§ varl Locke (wa X ) 2876 drepped Sat
1st day only

John Stucki and Johnny i:.orton did not show



AV BleaXbimw Pl (XA “al -, b/27-1§
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1228
DECATHLON 6/28 SX

BAKERSFIELD, CALIF, C(UPI)--OLYMPIC GOLD MEDALIST BILL TOOMEY HELD
BETTER THAN A 500-POINT LEAD AT THE HALF-WAY MARK OF THE NATIONAL AAU
DECATHLON CHAMPIONSHIPS,

TOOMEY WON THREE EVENTS AND FINISHED SECOND IN TWO OTHERS FRIDAY
T0 PILE UP 4,217 POINTS, SECOND-PLACE RICK SLOAN, LOS ANGELES, HAD
3,745,

TOOMEY IS SHOOTING FOR HIS FIFTH STRAIGHT AAU TITLE AND EIGHTH
8,000-POINT PLUS PERFORMANCE, HE HAS A SHOT AT THE WORLD RECORD OF
8,319 HELD BY WEST GERMANY'S KURT BENDLIN,

IN A TYPICAL BRILLIANT SHOW FRIDAY, THE HANDSOME SCHOOL TEACHER
RAN THE 100 METERS IN 10,6 SECONDS, BROAD-JUMPED 23' 11 3/4", PUT THE
SHOT 45°' 10 3/4", HIGH JUMPED 6'4 3/4™, AND RAN A 48,2 SECONDS 400
METERS, SLOAN WAS THE HIGH JUMP WINNER AT 6'8 3/4™ AND SIXTH-PLACE
JEFF BENNETT OF OKLAKOMA CITY WAS THE FASTEST 400-METER MAN AT 47,9
SECONDS,

THE TWO TOP FINISHERS COMPETE AGAINST THE RUSSIANS IN TWO WEEKS,.
THE ONLY QUESTION NOW SEEMS TO BE, WHO WILL FINISH SECOND?

THE REST OF THE TOP BEHIND TOOMEY AND SLOAN

3, ROBERT HUTCHINS, LAMONI, IOWA, 3,697,

4. JOHN WORKENTIN, FRESNO, CALIF., 3,637.

5. STEVE GOUGH, SEATTLE, WASH., 3,636.

6. JEFF BENNETT, OKLAHOMA CITY, 3,628,

7. JEFF BANNISTER, NEW HAVEN, CONN., 3,614,

8 GEORGE PANNEL, SANTA BARBARA, 3,570,

S« JOHN KELLEY, ALBUQUERQUE, N.M., 3,402,

10. DAVE ANGUIER, TULLY, N.Y., 3,306,

1ST PGH, READ IT X X X NEARLY A 500-POINT X X X (STED BETTER THAN)

W124 3APD,,



